B1 (Official Form 1)(04/13)								
	States Bankr District of New 1		Court				Voluntary	Petition
Name of Debtor (if individual, enter Last, First, River Valley Dairy, LLC, a New Mex company		ty	Name	of Joint De	ebtor (Spouse	e) (Last, First, I	Middle):	
All Other Names used by the Debtor in the last 8 (include married, maiden, and trade names):	3 years					Joint Debtor in trade names):	the last 8 years	
Last four digits of Soc. Sec. or Individual-Taxpa (if more than one, state all) 85-0469840	yer I.D. (ITIN)/Comp	lete EIN	Last for	our digits of than one, state	f Soc. Sec. or	r Individual-Ta	axpayer I.D. (ITIN) N	No./Complete EIN
Street Address of Debtor (No. and Street, City, a 1400 Lechuga Rd. Mesquite, NM	nd State):	ZIP Code	Street	Address of	Joint Debtor	r (No. and Stre	et, City, and State):	ZIP Code
	8	8048	_					ZIP Code
County of Residence or of the Principal Place of Dona Ana			Count	y of Reside	ence or of the	Principal Plac	ee of Business:	•
Mailing Address of Debtor (if different from stre	eet address):		Mailin	g Address	of Joint Debt	tor (if different	from street address)	:
P.O. Box 1929								
Anthony, NM		ZIP Code						ZIP Code
	8	8021						
Location of Principal Assets of Business Debtor (if different from street address above):								
Type of Debtor		f Business			•	-	cy Code Under Wh	ich
(Form of Organization) (Check one box)	(Check	one box)				Petition is File	ed (Check one box)	
☐ Individual (includes Joint Debtors) See Exhibit D on page 2 of this form.	☐ Single Asset Rea		efined	☐ Chapt☐		□ Cha	apter 15 Petition for l	Recognition
Corporation (includes LLC and LLP)	in 11 U.S.C. § 10	01 (51B)		Chapter 11 of a Foreign Main Proceeding				
Partnership	☐ Railroad ☐ Stockbroker			☐ Chapter 12 ☐ Chapter 15 Petition for Recognition				
Other (If debtor is not one of the above entities, check this box and state type of entity below.)	Commodity Brol	ker		☐ Chapter 13 of a Foreign Nonmain Proceeding				
	☐ Clearing Bank ☐ Other							
Chapter 15 Debtors		npt Entity				Nature (Check of		
Country of debtor's center of main interests:		if applicable)		☐ Debts a	are primarily co			ts are primarily
Each country in which a foreign proceeding by, regarding, or against debtor is pending:	Debtor is a tax-exe under Title 26 of the Code (the Internal	he United State	es	"incurr	•	§ 101(8) as idual primarily for household purpo	or	ness debts.
Filing Fee (Check one box)	Check on	e box:		Chap	ter 11 Debtor	rs	
Full Filing Fee attached						ned in 11 U.S.C.		
☐ Filing Fee to be paid in installments (applicable to		Check if:	otor is not	a small busii	ness debtor as o	defined in 11 U.	S.C. § 101(51D).	
attach signed application for the court's considerati debtor is unable to pay fee except in installments. I							iding debts owed to ins	
Form 3A.	. ,	are	applicable		amount subject	t to adjustment o	n 4/01/16 and every thi	ree years thereafter).
Filing Fee waiver requested (applicable to chapter attach signed application for the court's considerati		t ☐ A p 3. ☐ Acc	olan is beir ceptances	ng filed with of the plan w	this petition. vere solicited process. S.C. § 1126(b).		one or more classes of c	reditors,
Statistical/Administrative Information					2 .5(-).		SPACE IS FOR COURT	T USE ONLY
■ Debtor estimates that funds will be available	for distribution to uns	secured credi	itors.					
Debtor estimates that, after any exempt proputer will be no funds available for distributi	erty is excluded and a on to unsecured credi	dministrative tors.	e expense	es paid,				
Estimated Number of Creditors			1					
1- 50- 100- 200-	1,000- 5,000 5,001- 10,000	10,001- 2	5,001- 0,000	50,001- 100,000	OVER 100,000			
Estimated Assets		_	_	_	_	1		
\$50,000 \$100,000 \$500,000 to \$1	\$1,000,001 \$10,000,001 to \$50 million million	to \$100 to		\$500,000,001 to \$1 billion				
Estimated Liabilities								
			100,000,001	\$500,000,001				
		to \$100 to		to \$1 billion	\$1 billion d 03/05	/14 11:0 6	5:03 Page 1	e f 7

B1 (Official Form 1)(04/13) Page 2 Name of Debtor(s): Voluntary Petition River Valley Dairy, LLC, a New Mexico limited liability company (This page must be completed and filed in every case) All Prior Bankruptcy Cases Filed Within Last 8 Years (If more than two, attach additional sheet) Location Case Number: Date Filed: Where Filed: - None -Location Case Number: Date Filed: Where Filed: Pending Bankruptcy Case Filed by any Spouse, Partner, or Affiliate of this Debtor (If more than one, attach additional sheet) Name of Debtor: Case Number: Date Filed: See Attachment District: Relationship: Judge: Exhibit B Exhibit A (To be completed if debtor is an individual whose debts are primarily consumer debts.) (To be completed if debtor is required to file periodic reports (e.g., I, the attorney for the petitioner named in the foregoing petition, declare that I forms 10K and 10Q) with the Securities and Exchange Commission have informed the petitioner that [he or she] may proceed under chapter 7, 11, 12, or 13 of title 11, United States Code, and have explained the relief available pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 under each such chapter. I further certify that I delivered to the debtor the notice and is requesting relief under chapter 11.) required by 11 U.S.C. §342(b). ☐ Exhibit A is attached and made a part of this petition. (Date) Signature of Attorney for Debtor(s) Exhibit C Does the debtor own or have possession of any property that poses or is alleged to pose a threat of imminent and identifiable harm to public health or safety? Yes, and Exhibit C is attached and made a part of this petition. No. Exhibit D (To be completed by every individual debtor. If a joint petition is filed, each spouse must complete and attach a separate Exhibit D.) ☐ Exhibit D completed and signed by the debtor is attached and made a part of this petition. If this is a joint petition: ☐ Exhibit D also completed and signed by the joint debtor is attached and made a part of this petition. Information Regarding the Debtor - Venue (Check any applicable box) Debtor has been domiciled or has had a residence, principal place of business, or principal assets in this District for 180 days immediately preceding the date of this petition or for a longer part of such 180 days than in any other District. There is a bankruptcy case concerning debtor's affiliate, general partner, or partnership pending in this District. Debtor is a debtor in a foreign proceeding and has its principal place of business or principal assets in the United States in this District, or has no principal place of business or assets in the United States but is a defendant in an action or proceeding [in a federal or state court] in this District, or the interests of the parties will be served in regard to the relief sought in this District. Certification by a Debtor Who Resides as a Tenant of Residential Property (Check all applicable boxes) Landlord has a judgment against the debtor for possession of debtor's residence. (If box checked, complete the following.) (Name of landlord that obtained judgment) (Address of landlord) Debtor claims that under applicable nonbankruptcy law, there are circumstances under which the debtor would be permitted to cure the entire monetary default that gave rise to the judgment for possession, after the judgment for possession was entered, and Debtor has included with this petition the deposit with the court of any rent that would become due during the 30-day period

Debtor certifies that he/she has served the Landlord with this certification. (11 U.S.C. § 362(1)).

after the filing of the petition.

B1 (Official Form 1)(04/13) Page 3

Voluntary Petition

(This page must be completed and filed in every case)

Signature(s) of Debtor(s) (Individual/Joint)

I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true and correct.

[If petitioner is an individual whose debts are primarily consumer debts and has chosen to file under chapter 7] I am aware that I may proceed under chapter 7, 11, 12, or 13 of title 11, United States Code, understand the relief available under each such chapter, and choose to proceed under chapter 7. [If no attorney represents me and no bankruptcy petition preparer signs the petition] I have obtained and read the notice required by 11 U.S.C. §342(b).

I request relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States Code, specified in this petition.

X

Signature of Debtor

 \mathbf{X}

Signature of Joint Debtor

Telephone Number (If not represented by attorney)

Date

Signature of Attorney*

X /s/ George M. Moore

Signature of Attorney for Debtor(s)

George M. Moore

Printed Name of Attorney for Debtor(s)

Moore, Berkson & Gandarilla, P.C.

Firm Name

3800 Osuna Rd. NE, Suite 2 Albuquerque, NM 87109

Address

Email: dan@behles.com

505-242-1218 Fax: 505-242-2836

Telephone Number

March 4, 2014

Date

*In a case in which § 707(b)(4)(D) applies, this signature also constitutes a certification that the attorney has no knowledge after an inquiry that the information in the schedules is incorrect.

Signature of Debtor (Corporation/Partnership)

I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true and correct, and that I have been authorized to file this petition on behalf of the debtor.

The debtor requests relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States Code, specified in this petition.

▼ /s/ Bruce Bonestroo

Signature of Authorized Individual

Bruce Bonestroo

Printed Name of Authorized Individual

managing Member

Title of Authorized Individual

March 4, 2014

Date

Name of Debtor(s):

River Valley Dairy, LLC, a New Mexico limited liability company

Signatures

Signature of a Foreign Representative

I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true and correct, that I am the foreign representative of a debtor in a foreign proceeding, and that I am authorized to file this petition.

(Check only one box.)

- ☐ I request relief in accordance with chapter 15 of title 11. United States Code. Certified copies of the documents required by 11 U.S.C. §1515 are attached.
- ☐ Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. §1511, I request relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11 specified in this petition. A certified copy of the order granting recognition of the foreign main proceeding is attached.

X

Signature of Foreign Representative

Printed Name of Foreign Representative

Date

Signature of Non-Attorney Bankruptcy Petition Preparer

I declare under penalty of perjury that: (1) I am a bankruptcy petition preparer as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 110; (2) I prepared this document for compensation and have provided the debtor with a copy of this document and the notices and information required under 11 U.S.C. §§ 110(b), 110(h), and 342(b); and, (3) if rules or guidelines have been promulgated pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 110(h) setting a maximum fee for services chargeable by bankruptcy petition preparers, I have given the debtor notice of the maximum amount before preparing any document for filing for a debtor or accepting any fee from the debtor, as required in that section. Official Form 19 is attached.

Printed Name and title, if any, of Bankruptcy Petition Preparer

Social-Security number (If the bankrutpcy petition preparer is not an individual, state the Social Security number of the officer, principal, responsible person or partner of the bankruptcy petition preparer.)(Required by 11 U.S.C. § 110.)

Date

Address

Signature of bankruptcy petition preparer or officer, principal, responsible person, or partner whose Social Security number is provided above.

Names and Social-Security numbers of all other individuals who prepared or assisted in preparing this document unless the bankruptcy petition preparer is not an individual:

If more than one person prepared this document, attach additional sheets conforming to the appropriate official form for each person.

A bankruptcy petition preparer's failure to comply with the provisions of title 11 and the Federal Rules of Bankruptcy Procedure may result in fines or imprisonment or both. 11 U.S.C. §110; 18 U.S.C. §156.

In re

Case No.		
Case No.		

Debtor

FORM 1. VOLUNTARY PETITION Pending Bankruptcy Cases Filed Attachment

Baja Ranch, LLC 03/04/14

New Mexico Affiliate

Sun Valley dairy, LLC 03/04/14

New Mexico Affiliate

United States Bankruptcy Court District of New Mexico

In re	River Valley Dairy, LLC, a New Mexico limited liability company	Case No.		
	Debtor(s)	Chapter	11	

LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS

Following is the list of the debtor's creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims. The list is prepared in accordance with Fed. R. Bankr. P. 1007(d) for filing in this chapter 11 [or chapter 9] case. The list does not include (1) persons who come within the definition of "insider" set forth in 11 U.S.C. § 101, or (2) secured creditors unless the value of the collateral is such that the unsecured deficiency places the creditor among the holders of the 20 largest unsecured claims. If a minor child is one of the creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims, state the child's initials and the name and address of the child's parent or guardian, such as "A.B., a minor child, by John Doe, guardian." Do not disclose the child's name. See 11 U.S.C. § 112; Fed. R. Bankr. P. 1007(m).

(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)
Name of creditor and complete mailing address including zip code	Name, telephone number and complete mailing address, including zip code, of employee, agent, or department of creditor familiar with claim who may be contacted	Nature of claim (trade debt, bank loan, government contract, etc.)	Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, disputed, or subject to setoff	Amount of claim [if secured, also state value of security]
Willie Hernandez	Willie Hernandez	Grain		57,066.50
P.O. Box 24	P.O. Box 24			
Berino, NM 88024	Berino, NM 88024			20 700 40
Mesa Farmers Co-op Gin P.O. Box 646	Mesa Farmers Co-op Gin	grain		33,789.13
	P.O. Box 646			
Mesquite, NM 88048	Mesquite, NM 88048	aventia.		0.004.40
Genex	Genex	supplies		8,234.49
2550 Network Place	2550 Network Place			
Chicago, IL 60673-1255 Advance Business Capital	Chicago, IL 60673-1255 Advance Business Capital	Grain		6,709.20
P.O. Box 610028	P.O. Box 610028	Grain		0,709.20
Dallas, TX 75261-0028	Dallas, TX 75261-0028			
El Paso Electric Company	El Paso Electric Company	utilities		6,371.82
P.O. Box 650801	P.O. Box 650801	utilities		0,3/1.02
Dallas, TX 75265-0801	Dallas, TX 75265-0801			
Animal Health International,	Animal Health International, Inc.	supplies		6,133.39
Inc.	Dept. 1305	supplies		0,133.39
Dept. 1305	Denver, CO 80256-0001			
Denver, CO 80256-0001	Deliver, CO 80256-0001			
GEA WestfaliaSurge West	GEA WestfaliaSurge West	supplies		5,758.01
2717 South Fourth St.	2717 South Fourth St.	supplies		3,736.01
Fresno, CA 93725	Fresno, CA 93725			
Mesa Feed Company	Mesa Feed Company	avain		E 052 00
P.O. Box 100	P.O. Box 100	grain		5,052.00
Rincon, NM 87940	Rincon, NM 87940			
		utilities		4 602 62
Ikard & Newsom 6319 Doniphan	Ikard & Newsom 6319 Doniphan	unindes		4,692.63
El Paso, TX 79932	El Paso, TX 79932			
Blue Cross Blue Shield	Blue Cross Blue Shield	Insurance		3,518.91
P.O. Box 1186	P.O. Box 1186	in our arrot		3,310.31
Chicago, IL 60690-1186	Chicago, IL 60690-1186			
Car Parts Machine	Car Parts Machine	Supplies		3,072.47
1420-B Texas Ave.	1420-B Texas Ave.	Oupplies		3,012.41
El Paso, TX 79901	El Paso, TX 79901			
Agri-Services Agency, LLC	Agri-Services Agency, LLC	Insurance		3,001.00
P.O. Box 4205	P.O. Box 4205	ili sui alice		3,001.00
Buffalo, NY 14240-4205	Buffalo, NY 14240-4205			
Dunaio, iti 17240-4203	Danaio, N. 17470-4403		1	1

Software Copyright (c) 1996-2013 Best Case, LLC - www.bestcase.com $\,$

Best Case Bankruptcy

In re company

Case :	No	١.
--------	----	----

Debtor(s)

LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS

(Continuation Sheet)

(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)
	(2)	(3)	(.)	(3)
Name of creditor and complete	Name, telephone number and complete	Nature of claim (trade	Indicate if claim is	Amount of claim
mailing address including zip	mailing address, including zip code, of	debt, bank loan,	contingent,	[if secured, also
code	employee, agent, or department of creditor	government contract,	unliquidated,	state value of
	familiar with claim who may be contacted	etc.)	disputed, or	security]
	,	,	subject to setoff	V -
Art Marquez	Art Marquez	Repairs		2,200.00
P.O. Box 169	P.O. Box 169			
Berino, NM 88024	Berino, NM 88024			
D&H Petroleum &	D&H Petroleum & Environmental	Supplies		2,070.96
Environmental Svcs.	Svcs.			
1221 Tower Trail Ln.	1221 Tower Trail Ln.			
El Paso, TX 79901	El Paso, TX 79901			
Farm Plan	Farm Plan	Supplies		1,077.50
P.O. Box 650215	P.O. Box 650215			
Dallas, TX 75265-0215	Dallas, TX 75265-0215			
Hi Pro Dairy Feeds	Hi Pro Dairy Feeds	Grain		1,022.42
P.O. Box 700	P.O. Box 700			
Dexter, NM 88230	Dexter, NM 88230			
Wagner Equipment	Wagner Equipment Company	supplies		325.72
Company	10501 Dyer			
10501 Dyer	El Paso, TX 79924			
El Paso, TX 79924				
Mesilla Valley Disposal, Ltd.	Mesilla Valley Disposal, Ltd. Co.	utilities		258.77
Co.	1200 Fort Fillmore			
1200 Fort Fillmore	Mesilla Park, NM 88047			
Mesilla Park, NM 88047				
CenturyLink	CenturyLink	Utilities		242.69
P.O. Box 29040	P.O. Box 29040			
Phoenix, AZ 85038-9040	Phoenix, AZ 85038-9040			
Airgas	Airgas	supplies		121.81
P.O. Box 676015	P.O. Box 676015			
Dallas, TX 75267-6015	Dallas, TX 75267-6015			

DECLARATION UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY ON BEHALF OF A CORPORATION OR PARTNERSHIP

I, the managing Member of the corporation named as the debtor in this case, declare under penalty of perjury that I have read the foregoing list and that it is true and correct to the best of my information and belief.

Date	March 4, 2014	Signature	/s/ Bruce Bonestroo
			Bruce Bonestroo
			managing Member

Penalty for making a false statement or concealing property: Fine of up to \$500,000 or imprisonment for up to 5 years or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152 and 3571.

United States Bankruptcy Court District of New Mexico

In re River Valley Dairy, LLC, a New Mexic	o limited liability company	Case No.	
	Debtor(s)	Chapter	
CORPORATE	E OWNERSHIP STATEMENT (R	TULE 7007.1)	
	3 0 111 211211211121112111	(CLL 700711)	
Pursuant to Federal Rule of Bankruptcy Pro	ocedure 7007 1 and to enable the Jud	ges to evaluate	nossible disqualification
or recusal, the undersigned counsel for Riv	•	•	
captioned action, certifies that the following			
directly or indirectly own(s) 10% or more of	f any class of the corporation's(s') eq	luity interests,	or states that there are no
entities to report under FRBP 7007.1:			
■ None [<i>Check if applicable</i>]			
March 4, 2014	/s/ George M. Moore		
Date	George M. Moore	+	
	Signature of Attorney or Litigan Counsel for River Valley Dairy,		exico limited liability
	company		
	Moore, Berkson & Gandarilla, P.C	•	

Albuquerque, NM 87109 505-242-1218 Fax:505-242-2836

dan@behles.com